2750 N. Lakeview Avenue, Chicago, IL 60614-1889 * Phone: (773) 755-4810 « Fax: (773) 755-4811
E-mail: bobh@elks.org

ROBERT M. HENNINGS
Assistant to
Grand Secretary

usa

A Fraternal Organization

June 9, 2014

Todd Moreno, Exalted Ruler
San Francisco Lodge No. 3
216 Forest Park Drive
Pacifica, CA 94044-1009

Dear Exalted Ruler Moreno,

Enclosed is a copy of the permit issued to your Lodge, Permit No. W-40-11.

This is the only permit we have a record of that was issued to your Lodge since
2001.

There is no mention of any correspondence to or for the building association of
San Francisco Lodge.

Fraternally,

G

Robert M. Hennings
Assistant to Grand Secretary

RMH/ct

Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks * Grand Lodge é/é‘ Care - {/é‘ Share



Walter B. Linthacum
Board of Grand Trustees
Building Applications West

‘ousa

A Fraternal Organization

cOPY

Josh Hachadourian

PER, Trustee

San Francisco Lodge #3

450 Post Street 2M

San Francisco, CA. 94102-1526

Dear Josh,

Enclosed please find a confirmed copy of the OFFICIAL PERMIT, No. W-

PO Box 995

Goodland, KS 67735-0995
(785)890-5678 Office

(785)899-2195 Home

(785)890-2070 Fax

(785)821-2345 Cell

E-mail: walter linthacum@sbcglobal.net

40-11, based upon the Application for Building and /

or Financial Transaction. This permit is issued with the approval of your State Sponsor, Hon. Louis J. Grillo Past Grand

Exalted Ruler.

This permit will authorize the Exalted Ruler and Lodge Trustees to spend up to $1,000,000 on the remodeling and
refurbishing of the Lodge properties as described in the permit. The money for this project is to come from Lodge funds, as

stated in the permit, without borrowing any additional funds.

Please be aware that pursuant to provisions of G.L. Statutes, Section 16.050, (1) the project must be commenced within
one (1) year from the date the Permit is approved and be completed within one (1) year after commencement; (2) that the
terms of the Permit are not to be exceeded without further authorization from the Board of Grand Trustees; and (3) that
upon completion of the project the Lodge should promptly complete the Certification Form at the bottom of Page 1 of the
Permit, detach it, and mail it to the Grand Secretary, with a copy to your State Sponsor.

If you have any questions or encounter any obstacles in completing this project in a timely manner, please contact your

State Sponsor or the Grand Trustees.
Sincerely & Fraternally,

20l B FurtRattne

Walter B. Linthacum
Board of Grand Trustees
Building Applications — West

Cc: Hon. Louis J. Grillo PGER
Hon. Bryan R. Klatt, Grand Secretary (w/ Original Permit)

Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks * Grand Lodge

é/é‘ Care - é[é‘ Share



FORMAL APPLICATION
for
BUILDING and/or FINANCIAL TRANSACTION APPROVAL
by
THE BOARD OF GRAND TRUSTEES

/4

Usa
GRAND LODGE

Benevolent and Protectiye Order of Elks
United States of America

(For Grand Trustees Use)

ApplicationForm
(Only Section on This Page to Complete for Submission)
Application No, - 99 -y/ SAv FWC(SCO Lodge No.
Reccived 2_ "/y_l// H 50 PD $7 SW Q.M
Spousor Comment é/’/’é t7/’c?f/ o SAN 'FZAJJC(SCO, C_j}( {0
Permit Issued ? - 7"// . ,

(Include Mailing Address)

OFFICIAL PERMIT
APPROVING GRAND TRUSTEES

Building Applications Date
c]f/ a 7/:2, 2/

Reviewing Member (or Alternate) Date

PROJECTS SHALL BE COMMENCED WITHIN ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE OF THE PERMIT AND SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN ONE
YEAR AFTERGOMMENCEMENT. ALODGE MAY REQUEST AN EXTENSIONOF THE PERMIT ANDNO LODGE SHALL EXCEED THE AUTHORITY

ll..l'....'.h...

¢: (Upon the completion of the project, GRANDSECRETARY
3. this form must be executed, detached

B.P.O, Elks

¢, from the Official Permit and mailed to? .

$: the Office of the Grand Secretary and a + 750N, Lakeview Avenue
$: copy to the State PGER-Sponsor(s). :: Chicago, Illinois 60614-1889
o‘o‘o’0"‘0’0’0’0’0’0‘0‘¢'¢'¢'¢‘0‘o’o‘o' LT

000000ooooooooooggggggggqo

CERTIFICATION FORM

R4

XA

We, theundersigned Exalted Ruler and Secretary of Lodge,
NOw e e 6 the Benevolent and Protective Order of Ellcs of the United States of Anerica, hereby affirm on our obligation
asElks that the project authorized by the Board of Trustees by Permit No. hasbeen completed within the

terms set forth therein, all ag required by the provisions of Section 16,050, B.P.0.E. Statutes, A
Datedthis________ day of

‘M PO A ! Exalted Ruler
In no case shall an expenditure approved by the Board of
Grand Trustees be exceeded without prior authorlzation

from the Bullding Applications Member of the Board of
Grand Trustees having Juriadlction.

Secretary
Total Amount of expenditures § . @ FILLTHISIN
Page 1




APPLICATION

.

SECTION ONE: COMPLETE FOR ALL PERMITS

To the Roard of Grand Trustecs: V4
In compliance with Section 16,050 of the Statutes of the Order, Lodge No. 3 of .- SAN FZH,J C\Sco State of
L\ ﬁ, respecifully submits the following Application. If additional information is required, the LODGE REPRESENTATIVE to be contacted is:

naus: Josi_HAckAbo VRAAN  qyrip; ?‘52, TR TEE pyo, gy%l;“("f 15,297-3970 mus (415 383 - 3568

SECTIONTWO: COMPLETE FOR ALL PERMITS
OFFICIAL PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR TIHE FOLLOWING A thru 1,
1. AMOUNTS TO BE AUTHORIZED:

A. Purchase real property at a cost in cxcess of $25,000, ' $
B. Acquire property by lcase for a period of more than one year,
C. Construct a new facility, whether a building or otherwise.
D. Make additions to or alterations in its present facilitics, if the cost is in cxcess of $25,000. l= 030‘, o790
E. Contract for services, purchase furnishings, fixtures and equipment at a tofal cost in excess of $25,000.
F. Sell, exchange, or make a gift of its real propertly, or any portion thereof,
G. Lease its real property, or any portion thereof, for a term: of more than five (3) ycars.

TOTAL AUTHORIZATION A. thra G.  § |_o0o 000
H. State how the above costs have been determined: REDILED ESTIMATE /m AT $8‘a‘s- 000 , lh"';"'Jo"?ﬁ

POTer TA ovsBRW 70 B 1y potics 7o membls D (M TS APPu1 A 7iom

L Have you provided in the above figures for unforescen exiras? Explain; VES . 389'5.{ Q00 IS THE ESTIrATE.

J. The proposed project will be paid from reserve on hand. Yes m._‘_/.. NO e

K. Incur or refinance a debt invalving:
1. Mortgage of real property, $
2. The sale of debentures. .
3. The sale of bonds,

4, Other céniﬁcatcs of indebtedness,

L. Borrow moncy for any purpose.

TOTAL AUTHORIZATION K. thru L, s

1&2@&) e\;ﬂ&

SECTION THREE: COMPLETE WHEN APPLICABLE
1. METHOD OF FINANCING OR REFINANCING:
A.INCUR MORTGAGE DEBT;

Incur mortgage debt in the amount of § ? Name of Lender at
%. Terms of payment will be $ per month payable over ; years. Prepayment clause (if
any and describe): ’
Is loan sccured with a mortgage? Yes . No __._ .
B.SALE OF DEBENTURES, BONDS OR OTHER CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS:
$ 1o be borrowed from the membership through the issuance of debentuse bonds in the denominations of
$ with % interest payable over years, )
C.RESERVE ON HAND: SSK T "s&f’%’g 3y mATTlR. LESSEE
$ reserve on hand to be applied to the proposed project, 3qu K gEwm -
D.OTHER METHOD OF FINANCING: - WISK TO BE pircdd THRoW PESERAETS
(Please elaborate by insert or on back of application) e % TS THROVGHR Fd e FRom

Buwdi N ASSocA7iom From
CENTAC Neome,
SECTIONFOUR: COMPLETE FOR ALY, PERMITS
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED PERMIT:
TROCTRM. € A BT W) RIRTRATIVE TERAA G7TA WoBe op Hvd ARwudd
TME_THLD FrooR RALCony AT HSD PeS7T S7RE€ 7 toch i n

Page 2




SECTIONFIVE: COMPLETE FOR ALL PERMITS
1. LODGE INFORMATION:

A.Do you own or rent your present facilitios? Yes No If rented, state the monthly rental cost $ gl/yglﬂ
B.What real estate or personal property is now_owned by the Lodge or a separate holding corporation?

EM 78274 oF 4SO PoST (S owwsd R ROWDME RSSOCAitor, 2 (S SuBlecryo 4 MAT7el LSS

LODGE. SREDSEY p PoRTior OF TE RuIDIG Foop W77 eSTEE FoR F [yeok. .

C.1f real estate is owned, state: (a) Date acquired L4 9O § (b) Cost at acquisition $. L6 miuspN (c) Amount of present
encumbrances $____( (d) Date of encumbrance (¢) Nature of encumbrance
D.State PRESENT VALUE of any stock, bonds or other sceuritics owned § If encumbered, state nature and amount thereof:

E.Does the project described in SECTION FOUR involve any REAL ESTATE or PERSONAL PROPERTY own by a LODGE CORPORATION?
Yes ¥ WNo If Yes, have all %ObRPORA'I'E VOTES required by state law been duly taken? Yes No .

I. Amount of annual Lodge dues: §.__}

G. Amount of initiation fee: $ —___1‘?0*_

SECTION S1X / A
FOR PERMITTO SELL H

IF PROPERTY NOW OWNED BY LODGE IS TO BE SOLD, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.

1. State price and terms of proposed sale .of the property:-

2. In what manner is it proposed to dispose of the proceeds of the sale?

3. When did Lodge acquire above property?
4. What was the purchase price originally paid?
5.1s property mortgaged or otherwisc encumbered?

If so, what is the tofal balance due on the

encumbrance? $ What is the rate of interest? Y.
6.1Is land improved or unimproved?
7. Was land improved when acquired? If so, describe the improvements:

If not, state when improvements were added and the cost and characler thereof:

8. What is the annual gross income derived from the property? . §
9. What are the annual gross expenditures for this properiy? Taxes $.
Upkeep § Other charges (specify)

Interest $.

10. Is the property assessed for the purposes of taxation? If so, state amount of current ents: §

SECTIONSEVEN 0 { n
FORPERMIT TO EXCHANGE .

IF PROPERTY IS TO BE EXCHANGED FOR OTHER PROPERTY, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.

11. Deseribe location and type of property to be acquired in the exchange:

12, Is it improved?, If 50, describe the improvements fully:

13. What is the annual gross income derived from the property? $
14, What are the annual gross expenditures for this property? Taxes $ Interest $
Upkeep $. Other charges (specify)

15. What is the PRESENT MARKET VALUE of the property?
16.  Specifically, what advantage will be gained for your Lodge by this exchange?

SECTION EIGHT A
FOR PERMIT TO LEASE ™~ I
I¥ PROPERTY IS TO BE LEASED

17. A true copy of the proposed lease should be attached to cach application and Questions I through 16 nccd not be answered.




REVENUEAND EXPENSES

~ COMPLETE IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR ALL PERMITS

For Two Years Prior to Application, and Estimated
One Year Following Completion of Project

REVENUE ol 1, peed | apit 1, BoLE T K vear olowing
April 1, 2010 April 1, 20 Ll lcompletion of project
DS covpssbssbshicssistsiomemsossshos o vino e s tme oottt $ 148 2% $141, 846 $ ‘65}9'50
RIS oottt st e oo 16,400 29 £s° 25,000
Interest and DIidends oo oooervoooosoo 1,805 100 3,000
Club Operation - Net Profit (Loss) .‘(’ﬁg‘giﬁfﬁ%‘ﬁsﬁﬁ,
Social Activities - NetProfit (Loss)).. BY3e o gl AMBLE
Other Revenue (give source) ?‘L""‘Aﬂ"u’ wﬁ‘""’"(“f 1,1%,54¢ LS 339 114380
T Bowdir b ASTocnTion PAsEEd “THB S0 - ? e )
THE LoP b€ ASO wedES oym FEES,
ey (i Tiatior) M,435 IS 235 36 oot
Cow RBT, or' § 99,032 533! Z
NN TN CE RELBIESE men T 0 7 290, 100
SUBPOIBL cieideummngisesimsnsins st b sI340,88 | |5 159930 | [51,80C o50
Life Membership Fees. .| A - 2&DY IveuwDED Wove. $ $
Initiation Fees p .................. M wﬂ}’;\#\;pyfme&% ......... $ $ $
TOtAL REVEIUC ..vvvvsissvneveceesies v seesecssssssssssonssssesenonn $1,340y38 $1,5113u $!, &L, osv
) LODGEEXPENSES
Interest on debentures, bonds or other COTUBICHICH ..ovisivionivirsuasucsrniseses $ 7 $ g s g
Interest on Notes and MOMgAges..........ooorrvooovooooo A P 4
Dividends on Preferred St0cK .......vvvonsvsoessseessooo /4 L g
REDS coovuvviirmmntsssseessstmmsssmsssnessassssssismssseessssssssssssessomssossosesseesesosn [ { !
TONCE: Covessesossesiiyasnessngiesing oo asicessiemmasniiniisstonsbetssbases bbb 4,995 {% oed 19 ov0
Insurance e g AN Kb e i3, 04S 7’_1. Soo 6t boo
Officers' Salarics W‘“’ Q‘&'w_,;&é: .............. (5,82 iy, %0p o800
UHBHES wevccvvevvesesreseseoesesssnss oo L A [03,138 103, S 93 100 oo0
R e B (2, uub J 31 bo3 15,000
State Association Ducs ........... et b it 4,645 5, 266 5, 000
DISHHCLDUCS 1uvevssvsssesssssissssssmssssnssrssmsesassssssassssnsssssomsssmstocsesssommnse s 74 g 2
Supplies ..omvecnrenen.s P et st b e er e e s senesens 4 £ 208
REPALS s ivsinnnssecncesssssasisnnsesnsesessesse s oeoees oo 3‘8{ 1S 190,000 {00, 000
T A ,2;}‘1 S 60,. ok €e, voo
Mortgage and/or Loan Payments ..............ovevovovvvoossoo ,,5 ,7 4
Payments on other liabilities (idcniify) .................................................. g ¢ 12
ouxm;ge#e%tﬁtz'ﬁféﬁfz('M(’?‘U(WZ K%, Y6 112,63, 614,130
i e
TOtAIEXPENISES ....ccovvvvvvrrecresmsneconsessseeseososss s $ 4 a’l b3t gl L3?, 13 $ l'? #l520
3 RS VT o [ 355,856 s (336312 § _MS30

DONOT DELETEANY OF THIS PAGE
(Submitting financial backup sheets is optional)
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT
COMPLETE IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR ALL PERMITS

Evaluation at

ASSETS Preseot. Value completion of project
T PR R S S, s 2907361 § 20036l
BUHBIIGS i sisscsmisainistivsinoisenses st sihinimeossriebats s 19 49F 2 3M N3
Furniture andFIXIIES ....o...u..vvvvvinnsiosieeeseses e oo 2, 05}3, 74 gg 073, 931
BROCAS AN BOUAS. i vuvsivsnivonsiisssins i omsiisininsiiriintisisbiduinstivisoiinn 1456 Fé @ | ooo 0¥
Cashon Hand and in BaANK.........oovereeovoveoeeceomenensossssssessosssssn 285 402 104, 006
ERVOIOTIER s iiitnisins e i bsntions st IRV WV $ {00 $ 1 e00
TRECBIVADLS v sgimsisivmssschisiipasms s oscad o s esoms et i d $ z
Other ASSEtS (HEMIZE) .....vuvunrrvvrsereeeeeee oo, T g g
5,504,284
TOMAL ABSBLS s vuusisnsiisncossissnisinnsssssmsssinssssssssmssasinasstssmsssimonsiosd =~ $ 5,70 :’L.' 37
| LIABILITIES

EArSE MOTIBAEE «..iviviiissiummsmmsissusessssmingrssasssosiiunsisssiisnessoseonsiaossibainasios $ @ $ B
SECONA MOIBALE .....vvvvecsrireniese st eresesr e es e g 2
Debentures or Bonds Issued to Members.............ovvvoooooo 4 14
CAPUBISIOCK «.ovusscssriasisssssisnsismmansisinsnsiansseosssessansossnssssinetsonsumssonsismeensics 2 2]
MNotes OWIBIANAING ....5uiuucvisuimomsassimssisinsnsisassssisssaseimssnsiionssonionsomsansisstin. P’ ,@'
ACCOUNS PAYADIC .vvvveeccevecrsiteeesetse s éob’( %39 650,000
OtherLiabilities (itemize) .......... V\;ﬂmepl"""”"c ........................ 501« Q'c’t‘ SOI ik
Tolal LAAIHUES i ovsicisnsiiinivisisisisismisissssmssmionit st iiciois £5% ; 102 ‘Q—DO{ 000
Total Equity (INEt WOITH) .o.cvviivievireerssineeeseeesesess oo oo Y gub, ';)'55 5. 007‘, 331
Yo Equity Upon Completion 0f PIOIECE vv.vvvereerseecsionserscessssosssssesssnenn, '

Total Liabilities & Equity (should equal Assets) ..., $  S;so4,.981 $ 5( i ?’, 837

MEMBERSHIP: COMPLETE FOR ALL PERMITS

Three Years Prior o, and at Date of Application

Total Membership

.............................................

AN LAk .4

Number in good standing

Applications on hand and not acted upon

April 1, 2004 April 1, 2000 April 1, Pl A\;Pll)'ii&lgﬁ
§89 | a3 T7 | 236
4bh 412 315
................................................................................................................ M

DONOTDELETE ANY OF THIS PAGE
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COMPLETE IN ITS ENTIRETY FOR ALL PERMITS

AYFIDAVIT THAT THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16,050 OF
THEB.P.O.E.STATUTES HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH

We, the undersigned Exalted Ruler and Secretary of 5&?‘ ﬁﬁvJGt Sco Lodge No. = of the Bcn;volen( and Protective Order
of Elks of the United States of America, do hereby swear on our obligation as Elks that the atlached application for Permit 1o acquire, mortgage, refinance, sefl,
exchange or conlract for services, purchase furnishings, fixtures or equipment or borrow money for gny purpose, contains true and correct information relating
thereto; that full and complete written:noticé of said proposal was read on the Lodge floor on the _ﬂ day 01;_ ;:r‘”" : 501 Ih‘ at least
two but not more than eight, weeks prior to the scheduled date for a vate of the Lodge; that full and complete notice of szid, proposal was mailed on the :
day of _STURE 5‘0 LL, to cach and every member of',_'.iﬁ-s FRAICL $£¢p> Lodge No. _."3____. of the Benevolent and
Protective Order of Elks of the United-States of Atnerica, at feast ten days before a vote was held thereon; that said proposal was adopted by at least 2 favorable

two-thicds vote of the members ‘presciit at a regular session held on the | day of _JVrE 2041 that said vole was as follows:
5 : * q
Number present at Lodge session !
Number voting for proposal.,, I8
Number voling against proposal g

Signature aSecrelary Exalted Ruler

E \ RA - SMETHAAD B EoRUS

Typed / Printe Secretary Typed / Printed Exalted Ruler

Mg nature

CERTIFICATION

We certify that the within statements are correct,  We further centify:

L. That a true and complete copy of the NOTICE mailed (0 members is attached to this Application,

2."That a complete copy of this Application, including the Notice fo wmembers, has been mailed to vur Lodge Sponsor(s).

‘ SAv Frawasco 3
Wilness our signatures and the seal of

Lodge No, T
hereunto afixed this 4 day of Jury ';-0( \ '

O
Exalted Ruler

_ Secretary

Sk ,,.g\%?m @%b%ﬁ/&é‘

. 727 S/

- ’ / -/r A F 4 P ’ / ,

7 ’//%&"-7/' ‘f”— 7;77 ’7

b A 'y g ll / S / y A
(AFFIXLODGESEAL) = Bfard of Trustess. (Chairyd fsy

DO NOT DELETE ANY OF THIS PAGE
~ & ’ Rev. 8/2005
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: COMPLEYE IN TS ENTIRETY FOR ALYL PERMITS

AFFIDAVYIT THAT THI

; PROVISIONS OF SECTTON 16,050 OF
THEB.P.O.E

-STATUTES HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH

Lodge No. ...__3__...____. of the Benevolent a0d Profective Order
our obligation as Elks that the atlached applicatien for chnil 10 acquire, mortgage, rcﬁ'nancc, sef,
exchange or contract for services, purchase furnishings, fixtures o cquipment or borrow moncy for gny purpose, contains frue and correct information relating
thereto; that full and complete written -notice of said preposal _5.

was read on the Lodge floor on the day of . urg : B least
two but not more than eight wacks ior to the scheduled date for a vate of (i Lodge; that full nd complete notice of said. ptogsal was mailed onthe 2
&y of _JUNE. + 2O, to each and every member of SAN_ ERMICASES  Lodge No. of e Benevolent and
Protective Order of Elks of the United Stales of Atmerica, at least ton

: 2 days before a vote was held thercon, Wt said
two-thieds vete of the members presesit at tegular session held on the __ L

proposal was adopled by at feast 2 favorable
dyof . JUsiE 5 B0ui ; that said wle was as follows:

Nomber present at Lodge session e
Number veting for propusal &
Number voting apainst proposal 24

Signature aSecrelary

; s ’\> e
SFE_ 25ci~—
Signature £xalted Ruler

(5égw£m \L_CotTury : OABTHAD B EORUS
Typed 7 Print

Sceretary Typed 7 Printed Exalted Ruler

CERTIRICATION
We certify that the within staleme,

als are vorrect,  We finther cetify:
L.That a true and complete copy of the NOTICE ¥

DA
2. That a complete capy of this Application,

iled to members s attached to this Application.

inefuding the Notice (o members, has been mailed to var Lodge Spensor(y).

A HZF,'JCL (o 3
Witness ovr sipnatures and the seal of __._-._._5.__ o

i LR T Lodge No, RS AR
hereunto aflixed this LA b i ey of _' ___-:'_"_J__E\f_~k.____a£}l"_
e @
M,{:\\ 7
Lxalted Ruler 3

: TR R
&zw 7 1o L0
Seeretary . X /(ﬁ '//

: /4

(AFFIXLODGESEAL)

Boord of Trustees (Chairman Jirst)

DO NOT DELETE ANY OF THIS PAGE

Rev. 82005
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Members of San Francisco Lodge No. 3,

As discussed at our recent election meeting for this fraternal year, the building at 450 Post is due for
some major required maintenance on and around the third floor balcony. Our March/April bulletin
included details about the project, noting that while structural work is being performed, the balcony will
also have certain terra cotta put in place to restore portions of the structure to its former beauty. The
planning for this project has been lengthy and as mentioned, has been the topic of discussion at
meetings and in our bulletin.

We are getting close to the anticipated commencement of this project, which we anticipate will be
completed during this calendar year. With that in mind, and in the interest of continued transparency,
here are some key factors of note:

1- Purpose: To restore structural integrity to the third floor balcony in order to avoid damage to
the building and/or anything below the balcony. While we are at it—restore portions of the
balcony to its former bea uty.

2- Amount to be expended for each purpose enumerated above: The total expected cost for the
project is $825,000. Allowing for potential overruns, this could be up to $1 million. Of the
$825,000, $225,000 is for restorative terra cotta work. Of the remaining $600,000, 65% (or
$390,000) will be reimbursed to the Lodge by the Master Lessee of the building.

3- Amount of indebtedness to be incurred: It is expected that there will be no indebtedness to
non-related parties as a result of this project. Project funding will be through operations and
pass through funds from the Building Association.

4-  Any property to be mortgaged: No property will be mortgaged to finance this maintenance.

5- Persons authorized to act for the Lodge: Trustees David Harmer and Josh Hachadourian, PER.
Project oversight will be facilitated through Architectural Resources Group (ARG).

6

Amount to be received by Lodge: 65% of non terra cotta related costs as previously noted.

This proposal will be voted on at the next regularly scheduled Lodge meeting on Thursday, June 16™. As
always we hope to see you at the meeting and look forward to discussing this and any other matter.

Fraternally,

The Trustees of San Francisco Lodge No. 3



